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JUIIOR COLLEGE CROSS COU
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RY CHAMPICNSHIP HOV. 27.

1965

SECOND ANNUAL STATE
Location: American River Jre. College degother Conditions: Clear
Distance: 3.4 miles Tenperatures: 5o¢
Time: 11:30 2. me (Road, send, grass} Course Condition: Gocd
Athletbe College Time EEEEEES College Time
1. Bob Lamorandier Grossmont 17:47 27, Jomm Caversugh Mt. Szc. 18:4L5
2+ Tony Saldana Bakersfield 17:56 28, Rick Barnett Pasadena 18:16
3. Fred Ortega 1A Valley 17:56 29, Bob Lindstaedt  LRJC 10:16
lls Santa Cruz Li Velley 18:0l 30, John Carcisa Fresno City  18:17
Se Tim Troy Orange Coast 18:09 31, Bob Thomas Mt. Sac. 18:1,8
6. Joel Clark Orange Coast 18:11 32, David Mulkey Foothill 13:49
7+ Larry Stocks Fresno City  18:11 33, Alton Durst Fresno 18:50
8. Russell Erich  Grossmont 28:12  3l, Bill Ruck Mt. Sac, 18:52
9e Mike lcConnell Grossmont 18:13 35, Charlie August ARJC 16:03
10 Bob Brarch Pierce Q?j:lé 36, Blake Cox Orange Coas 3.825!;
11~ PBill BReichers Mt. Sac. 13217
12, Russ lzhon Foothill 18527 37, Pete Heaton Fullerton 18:73
13. Ben Rogers Weet Valley  18:28 33, Frank Gilbert Mt. Sace 15:55
1l Glen Knapp Mt. Sace 13:20 39, Nen Bruno Focthill 18:57
15. Randy Haasse 13234 kﬁé’Cﬂ“”“Gs Appelll Orange Coast 18:58
156+ George Sawyer 1825 lle Vern Wilkinson Grossmont 19:04
17 Jim Wambua 18:36 L2, Fred Crowe Pasadena 1905
10. Juan Hernandez Pasadona 18:37 i3, John Marthews Fullerton 19:05
17+ Don Hand San Jose 18:38 Ll Rich Prackett Foothill 19:07
20e Greg Bagby 18:39 1,5, Cordon Cooper Orange Coast 19:08
213.Bill Day 18:L0 L6, Mike Crowe Pasadena 19:08
224 Dave Haublen Sac. City 18:41 L;7. Bob Bitterlie S estern 19:71
2% .Gordon. frnoid’  Foothill 18:41 148, Frank Luna Fresno 19:15
o4, George Medina  Sac, City 18:L1  L9. Bob Ritchey Fullerton 19:15
25, Bentliendiola Fresno 18:Lly 50, Jim Caster Grossmont 19:20
26, Steve Garcisa Fresno 18:45 51, Pril Camp te Sac 19:2)
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Dick Swvedman
Larry Fox

Al Guzman
Marty Dally
Mike Lundell
Bob Sandoval
Dave Van Lew

Daryl Wilson
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Orange Coast
San Jose

San Jose

Sa0. City

STATE MEET

Time Athlete Collegs Time
19:25 66, Bob McKenna Grossmont 20:09
19:26 67, Mike Matthews  Fasadena 20:13
19:30 68, John Baxter ARJC 20:15
19:30 69, Jim Rocca San Jose 20:19
19:3L 70, Jim Flores Fullerton 20:2)
19:35 71. Rick Bergstrom Fullerton 20:29
19:36 72. Chuck Colburn  4RJC 20:21
19:48 73. Gil Palacios San Jose 20: 25
10:19 7l;. Jim Reese ARJC 20:L)

| DID NOT FINISH
19:53
Bruce Buchanan  ARJC
19:5L
~ Paul Duarte Orange Coast
19256
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Team

Grossmont
Mt, Sac
Fresno
Pasadena
Orange Coast

Foothill

Follerton

Sac City

American River

San Jose City

Score
63
98

103

109
116
131
1ko
190
23k
b1

2T WTUTH POSITION

Total Time
1:31:51.7
1:33:12
1:33:17
1:33:47
1:33:20
1:34201
1:3h:27
1:35:58
1:37:51

1:38:09

Coach

Ron Vavra
Don Ruh

Bob Fries
Ted Banks

BE. Bullard

Ken Matsuda

Tom Tellez

Jim Sackett

Al Baeta

Charles Baker



